

## OFFICE OF THE CHAIR PROFESSOR, PANCHAYATI RAJ

(Sponsored by Department of Panchayati Raj, Govt. of Bihar) Chanakya National Law University, Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna – 800001 (Bihar) [NAAC Accredited] Website : www.chairprofessorpanchayatirajcnlu.ac.in | E-mail: cppr@cnlu.ac.in Tele Fax No. : 0612-2352316, Mobile No. : 9431622508 / 9955245355



Date: 29.09.2023

## <u>NOTICE</u> Inviting applications for the internship to the Panchayati Raj Chair, CNLU, Patna

Panchayati Raj Chair, Chanakya National Law University, Patna is hereby inviting CVs from the interested students for following purposes as given below *through following Google Form Link:* 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf8iWZg3jXTbxbAknop7JHHPtaADi

pv0AHqR4-g4arnfCxekQ/viewform?usp=pp\_url

- 1. For Journals/Research Publications from Panchayati Raj Chair.
- 2. For undertaking various academic and research oriented activities such as organising Seminar/Conference/Symposium/Workshop etc.

Selection of students will be made on the basis of written examination that would be of 50 marks and it will carry two subjective questions of equal marks that will be based on subject of Panchayati Raj system only.

Last date for apply	:	05 <sup>th</sup> October, 2023 (Thursday)
Date of Written Examination	:	10th October, 2023 (Tuesday)
Time	:	04:00 p.m. to 05:30 p.m.
Venue	:	Lecture Hall No. 13, Academic Block-2,
		First Floor, CNLU, Patna.

## Note :

- (i) Only Four (04) students would be finally selected on the basis of the marks obtained in the written examination.
- (ii) Internship for the selected candidates would be offered only for a year. However, it can be extended further for a year only on the the satisfactory performance of the internee by the Chair Professor, Panchayati Raj, CNLU, Patna.

Sd/-**Prof. (Dr.) S. P. Singh** Chair Professor, Panchayati Raj CNLU, Patna